Addendum No. 1 ITB 23-101559 Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements (Multiyear Contract)

May 10, 2023

TO: All Bidders under Invitation to Bid No. 23-101559

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 23-101559 Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements (Multiyear Contract) is hereby amended as follows:

- A. It is **Mandatory** that bidders acknowledge Addendum No. 1.
- B. Deadline for Submission of Bids has been extended to **June 28, 2023, at 3:00 P.M. EST**. The location has NOT been changed.
- C. The assigned Agent for the above-referenced project has been changed from Doncella Avery to Jabari Jackson, Procurement Technician.
- D. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he is aware of all addenda issued under this ITB. It is **MANDATORY** that this addendum be signed and returned. You may call Jabari Jackson, Procurement Technician, at 404-687-2744 or send an email to jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.
- E. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Jabari Jackson
Procurement Technician
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Addendum No. 1 ITB 23-101559 Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant (SCWTP) Electrical Building No. 2 Structural Design Improvements (Multiyear Contract)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The above Addendum No. 1 is hereby acknowledged: (NAME OF BIDDER)			
		(Signature)	(Title)
JJ:WM			